PDM-DS-01130-EN-02 (November 2014)
Positive Displacement Flow Meter
B1750
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The Blancett Model B1750 positive displacement flow meter
provides high measurement accuracy, trouble-free operation and
long service life for fluids over a wide viscosity range. Applications

E 1.61 41.0
F 1.25 32.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Aluminum Housing – 185° F Maximum Fluid Temperature
Part Number1 Seal Material End Connection
Flow Ranges3
K factor2 Pulse/Gallon
GPM LPM
B175-A12
Teflon Standard
1/4 in. Female NPT 0.003…0.8 0.011…3.03 53,000
B175-A20 1/4 in. Female NPT 0.01…2 0.04…7.6 15,900
B175-A30 1/2 in. Female NPT 0.03…7 0.11…26.5 6600
B175-A60 3/4 in. Female NPT 0.05…20 0.19…75.7 1800
B175-A80⁴ 1-1/4 in. Female NPT 0.5…60 1.9…227 1600*
B175-A90⁴ 1-1/4 in. Female NPT 1…120 3.8…454 800*
B175-A12-V
Viton
1/4 in. Female NPT 0.003…0.8 0.011…3.03 53,000
B175-A20-V 1/4 in. Female NPT 0.01…2 0.04…7.6 15,900
B175-A30-V 1/2 in. Female NPT 0.03…7 0.11…26.5 6600
B175-A60-V 3/4 in. Female NPT 0.05…20 0.19…75.7 1800
B175-A80-V⁴ 1-1/4 in. Female NPT 0.5…60 1.9…227 1600*
B175-A90-V⁴ 1-1/4 in. Female NPT 1…120 3.8…454 800*
1 Does NOT include pickup.
2 All K factors are approximate.
3 Accuracy: ±0.5 percent over the published flow range with fluids greater than 100 CentiPoises; over a 10:1 turndown (from maximum flow) with fluids less than 30 CentiPoises.
⁴ 90-degree flange fittings required for installation, see the Blancett price list.
* Configured for Quad-4 sensor output (B170180).
Ordering Information
PDM-DS-01130-EN-02 Page 5 November 2014
303 Stainless Steel Housing – 400° F Maximum Fluid Temperature
Part Number1 Seal Material End Connection
Flow Ranges3
K factor2 Pulse/Gallon
GPM LPM
B175-S12
Teflon Standard
1/4 in. Female NPT 0.003…0.8 0.011…3.03 53,000
B175-S20 1/4 in. Female NPT 0.01…2 0.04…7.6 15,900
B175-S30 1/2 in. Female NPT 0.03…7 0.11…26.5 6600
B175-S60 3/4 in. Female NPT 0.05…20 0.19…75.7 1800
B175-S80⁴ 1-1/4 in. Female NPT 0.5…60 1.9…227 1600*
B175-S90⁴ 1-1/4 in. Female NPT 1…120 3.8…454 800*
B175-S12-V
Viton
1/4 in. Female NPT 0.003…0.8 0.011…3.03 53,000
B175-S20-V 1/4 in. Female NPT 0.01…2 0.04…7.6 15,900
B175-S30-V 1/2 in. Female NPT 0.03…7 0.11…26.5 6600
B175-S60-V 3/4 in. Female NPT 0.05…20 0.19…75.7 1800
B175-S80-V⁴ 1-1/4 in. Female NPT 0.5…60 1.9…227 1600*
B175-S90-V⁴ 1-1/4 in. Female NPT 1…120 3.8…454 800*
1 Does NOT include pickup.
2 All K factors are approximate.
3 Accuracy: ±0.5 percent over the published flow range with fluids greater than 100 CentiPoises; over a 10:1 turndown (from maximum flow) with fluids less than 30 CentiPoises.
4 90-degree flange fittings required for installation, see the Blacett Price List.
* Configured for Quad-4 sensor output (B170180).
Optional Magnetic Pickups/Sensors
Part Number Description For Use With
B170109 Magnetic pickup, 60 series B1750 B175-A60, B175-S60
B170110 Pickup, hall effect; 12 Series B1750 B175-A12, B175-S12
B170111 Magnetic pickup. 20 and 30 series B1750 B175-A20…B175-A30, B175-S20…B175-S30
B170112 Magnetic pickup with preamp, 20 and 30 series B1750 B175-A20…B175-A30, B175-S20…B175-S30
B170180 Quad-4 sensor, B1750 B175-A80…B175-A90, B175-S80…B175-S90
B170210 Magnetic pickup with preamp, 60 series B1750 B1750-A60, B1750-S60
B170310 Cable for quad-4 sensor; 10 ft B175-A80…B175-A90, B175-S80…B175-S90
B170311 Connector for quad-4 cable B175-A80…B175-A90, B175-S80…B175-S90
B175420 4…20 mA Analog output sensor B175-A12…B175-A60, B175-S12…B175-S60
Positive Displacement Flow Meter, B1750
INTENTIONAL BLANK PAGE
Page 6 November 2014PDM-DS-01130-EN-02
Product Data Sheet